SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Senate and Governmental Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 178 by Senator Riser

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "retailers; to" delete the remainder of the line and insert "provide for
- 3 registration with the secretary of state to receive voter registration information and
- 4 procedures;"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, delete "regarding voter registration application form
- 7 availability;"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 9 On page l, line 11, change "shall" to "may"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 12, after "**from**" change "**firearms**" to "**firearm**"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 1, change "Firearms retailers" to "Firearm retailers"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, delete lines 3 through 19 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 16 "C. Firearm retailers who make voter registration applications available
- 17 <u>may register with the secretary of state to receive voter registration information</u>
- 18 <u>and procedures.</u>"